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Tariff Notice No. 1965/10-Applications for Continuation of Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs: 

Appn Tariff 
No. Item 

4672 599 . 590. 1 
4673 599 . 590 .1 
4674 893.200.6 

893.200.9 

Goods 

Casco cement NT-507 . . . . I 
Silastic RTV 731 . . . . . · 1 

Underpants, specially designed for use 
by incontinents 

Rates of Duty 

B.P. J Aul. J ean. J MFN. J Gen. 

Free 
Free 
Free Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

23.6 

List 
No. 

52 
29 
27 

Effective 

From I To 

1/5/63 31/12/64 
1/7 /62 31/12/64 
1/7 /62 30/6/65 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 18 March 1965.-Sub­
missions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller 
of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportions of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 25th day of February 1965. 

J. F. CUMMINGS, Comptroller of Customs. 

Tariff Notice No. 1965/11-Applicationfor Variation of Determination 

NOTICE is hereby given that application has been made for exclusion of goods as follows from a current determination of the Minister of 
Customs and for admission of such goods at the reduced rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff item therefor: 

Appn Tariff Item Substantive 
Goods Under Which Tariff No. Determined Item 

4675 Warp knitted fabrics ofterylene and nylon, in plain or stripe finish, for use in making children's 653.704.1 l 653.704.9 
garments or 

I 
653.704.2 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 18 March 1965 .. Sub­
missions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff items, and description of the goods concerned, be addressed to the_ Comp­
troller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportions of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory costs in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 25th day of February 1965. 

J. F. CUMMINGS, Comptroller of Customs. 

TARIFF DECISION LIST NO. 135 

J)ecisions of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette) 

APPROVALS 

Tariff 
Item No. 

541. 700.9 
541. 700.9 
541. 700.9 
541. 700.9 
541. 700.9 
599.201.9 

599.999.9 
697.210.2 

698.922.9 
698.942.9 
891.110.2 

893.203.9 

Goods 

Chlormex. 
Cyclonal sodium injection .. 
Terrastatin . . . . 
Toferol . . . . . . 
Toferol tablets . . . . 
Preparations, as may be approved, specially 

prepared for use in making fly spray­
Approved-

Ortho Dibrom 14 
Catalysts, nicke1, silica supported . . . . 
Bowls, stainless steel, with bases specially 

designed to permit attachment to food · 
mixing machines 

Packing, Rexpak Style 1100 . . . . 
Packing, Rexpak Style 80AL . . . . 
Automatic telephone answering sets, including 

those which record the callers' messages 
Plugs, specially suited for builders' use in fixing 

articles to concrete or plaster 

Rates of Duty 
Part List i----i----i---i----1---1 II No. 

B.P. Aul. Can. MFN. Gen. Ref. 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

20% 
20% 
20% 
20% 
20%S 

20%S 

20%S 

20%S 

25%. 
25% 
25% 
25% 
25% 

Free 
20% 
25% 

Free 
Free 
25% 

25% 

23.1 135 . 
23.1 135 
23.1 135 
23.3 135 
10.2 135 

. . 135 
10.8 135 
10.2 135 

10.8 135 
10. 8 135 

-10.2 135 

10.2 135 

Effective 

From I To* 

1/2i65- ~30/6/69 
1/2/65 30/6/69 
1/2/65 30/6/69 
1/2/65.- ... 30/6/69 
1/2/65 30/6/69 

1/1/65 31/12/68 
1/2/65 31/12/68 
1/3-/§5_ · ·. }Q/(?/66 

1/1/65-· -31/12/68 
1/1/65 31/12/68 
1/1/65 31/12/68 

1/1/65 31/12/68 

* Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation 
of a concession is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector of Customs at least one month- prior to:the ·date 
of expiry. 
C 


