THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1965/10—Applications for Continuation of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs:

Appn No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty					Part	List	Effective	
			B.P.	Aul.	Can.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
4672 4673 4674	599.590.1 599.590.1 893.200.6 893.200.9	Casco cement NT-507 Silastic RTV 731 Underpants, specially designed for use by incontinents	Free Free Free	••	 	.: Free	Free Free Free	23.6	52 29 27	1/5/63 1/7/62 1/7/62	31/12/64 31/12/64 30/6/65

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 18 March 1965. Sub-missions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportions of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and (d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 25th day of February 1965.

J. F. CUMMINGS, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1965/11-Application for Variation of Determination

NOTICE is hereby given that application has been made for exclusion of goods as follows from a current determination of the Minister of Customs and for admission of such goods at the reduced rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff item therefor:

Appn No.	Goods	Tariff Item Under Which Determined	Substantive Tariff Item
4675	Warp knitted fabrics of terylene and nylon, in plain or stripe finish, for use in making children's garments	653.704.1 or 653.704.2	653.704.9

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 18 March 1965. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff items, and description of the goods concerned, be addressed to the Comp-troller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportions of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory costs in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 25th day of February 1965.

J. F. CUMMINGS, Comptroller of Customs.

TARIFF DECISION LIST NO. 135

Decisions of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette)

APPROVALS

	· · · · ·	- Ari	RUVALS				_			
Tariff		Rates of Duty						List	Effective	
Item No.	Goods		Aul.	Can.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То*
541.700.9	Chlormex	Free			20%	25%	23.1	135	1/2/65	30/6/69
541.700.9	Cyclonal sodium injection	Free			20%	25%	23.1	135	1/2/65	30/6/69
541.700.9	Terrastatin	Free			20%	25%	23.1	135	1/2/65	30/6/69
541.700.9	Toferol	Free			20%	25%	23.3	135	1/2/65	30/6/69
541.700.9	Toferol tablets	Free			20%S	25%	10.2	135	1/2/65	30/6/69
599.201.9	Preparations, as may be approved, specially prepared for use in making fly spray— Approved—									
	Ortho Dibrom 14	Free				Free		135	1/1/65	31/12/68
599.999.9	Catalysts, nickel, silica supported	Free				20%	10.8	135	1/2/65	31/12/68
697.210.2	Bowls, stainless steel, with bases specially designed to permit attachment to food mixing machines	Free			20%S	25%	10.2	135	1/3/65	30/6/66
698.922.9	Packing, Rexpak Style 1100	Free				Free	10.8	135	1./-1/65	31/12/68
698.942.9	Packing, Rexpak Style 80AL	Free		•••		Free	10.8	135	1/1/65	31/12/68
891.110.2	Automatic telephone answering sets, including those which record the callers' messages	Free	••		20%S	25%	10.2	135	1/1/65	31/12/68
893.203.9	Plugs, specially suited for builders' use in fixing articles to concrete or plaster	Free			20%S	25%	10.2	135	1/1/65	31/12/68

*Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of a concession is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector of Customs at least one month prior to the date of expiry.